

AMENDMENTS TO LB131

(Amendments to Standing Committee amendments, AM751)

Introduced by Blood, 3.

1           1. On page 1, lines 4, 5, 9, and 25; page 2, lines 9, 11, 20, 25,  
2 28, and 30; and page 3, line 1, strike "Municipal".

3           2. On page 1, line 6; and page 2, line 11, after "municipalities"  
4 insert "and jurisdictional utilities".

5           3. On page 1, line 20, strike "and"; after line 20 insert the  
6 following new subdivision:

7           "(3) Jurisdictional utility has the same meaning as in section  
8 66-1802; and"; in line 21 strike "(3)" and insert "(4)"; and in lines 24  
9 and 27 after "municipality" insert "or jurisdictional utility".

10          4. On page 2, line 19, strike "ten" and insert "fifty"; and in line  
11 21 strike "effective date of this act" and insert "operative date of this  
12 section".